

D & H India Limited
Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822
Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086
Phone Fax: 022-25006441 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST)	3943.69	3649.49	3089.93	13869.20	9073.38
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	150.43	167.75	99.00	517.05	225.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	151.25	167.61	98.42	571.05	225.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	92.27	110.43	109.54	422.00	240.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	-0.850	1.14	19.91	-1.45	0.62
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	778.80	778.80	740.00	778.80	740.00
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	00	0.00	0.00	2991.58	2404.48
8.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share before extraordinary item	1.21	1.49	1.49	5.56	2.99
	after extraordinary item	1.18	1.47	1.49	5.43	2.99

Key Standalone Information

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	3943.69	3649.49	3089.83	13859.74	9073.38
2.	Profit Before Tax	151.14	167.45	98.86	567.02	226.75
3.	Profit After Tax	92.28	110.26	110.39	417.61	241.58

Note:1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.dnhindia.com

Place: Indore Date : 23.05.2023 For D & H India Limited Harsh Vora Managing Director

PUBLIC NOTICE

"Romell Real Estate Pvt. Ltd."
Our Proposed Expansion in EC for the Information Technology Park "R Tech Park" Project on plot bearing CTS No. 586/2, 586/4, 586/6, 586/7A/1 and 586/7B of Village Pahadi, Goregaon (East), Mumbai has been accorded the Environmental Clearance vide EC Identification No. EC23B038MH164959 dated 18 May, 2023 from Environment Department, Government of Maharashtra. The copy of Environmental Clearance is available on website: <https://environmentclearance.nic.in>

PMC REQUIRED FOR REDEVELOPMENT
Expression of Interest are invited along with the company profile from experienced PMCs for redevelopment of:
INDUSTRIAL COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
B/H Chowky bet 23,24, Adarsh Nagar, Worli, Mumbai 400030
Interested parties may reach out on industrialchs@gmail.com within 7 days.
Sd/- Secretary


AI Engineering Services Ltd.
(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of AI Assets Holding Limited)

AIESL invites applications from Indian Nationals possessing requisite qualification and experience to fill up the following post in Mumbai on "Fixed Term Employment basis (FTE)".

- Aircraft Technician (Maintenance and Overhaul Shop) - B1
- Aircraft Technician (Maintenance and Overhaul Shop) - B2

The detailed advertisement, vacancy numbers, date of submission of applications, date of interview, etc. can be viewed/ downloaded from our website www.aiesl.in/Careers

Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U45201TG2006PLC078157
Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, M.B. Towers, Plot No 5, Road No 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034 Tel: +040-4031-6900

Consolidated Financial Results for year ended March 31, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income	1,318.88	1,753.41
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.48)	(145.06)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.48)	(145.06)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(252.99)	(153.64)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(253.06)	(155.44)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	46.54	46.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	165.20	354.24
8 Securities Premium Account	507.81	507.81
9 Net worth	688.18	877.38
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,504.44	5,683.70
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	45.57	224.31
12 Debt Equity Ratio	6.61	6.73
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)		
- Basic	(35.00)	(23.43)
- Diluted	(35.00)	(23.43)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	261.25	261.25
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ¹	0.67	0.84

¹ ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of yearly consolidated financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>.)
- The above consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ('the Company') for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.
- The above consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current year presentation.

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	26.04	480.09	801.21	1,084.13
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.95)	41.39	(175.31)	(82.05)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.95)	41.39	(175.31)	(82.05)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(186.08)	54.99	(196.86)	(74.60)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(186.35)	52.32	(197.13)	(76.41)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	46.54	46.54	46.54	46.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	299.02	491.18	299.02	491.18
8 Securities Premium Account	507.81	507.81	507.81	507.81
9 Net worth	432.56	629.26	432.56	629.26
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,209.91	3,508.71	2,209.91	3,508.71
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	44.71	223.45	44.71	223.45
12 Debt Equity Ratio	4.63	5.58	4.63	5.58
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)				
- Basic (Not annualised)	(25.74)	8.39	(27.23)	(11.38)
- Diluted (Not annualised)	(25.74)	8.39	(27.23)	(11.38)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	120.21	120.21	120.21	120.21
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)* (Not annualised)	0.00	0.18	0.13	0.28
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ¹ (Not annualised)	0.00	1.26	0.46	0.85

¹ DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment in next six months) ¹ ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://ercsl.edelweissfn.com>.)
- The above financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.
- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unqualified audit report.
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Ravindra Dhobale
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN.: 05147051

Mumbai, May 22, 2023.

ARIHANT
SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
CONTINUING STABILITY

REGISTERED OFFICE:
Arihant Aura, B Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
Tel: 022-62493333 Fax: 022-62493334 E-Mail: info@asl.net.in
CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.23	31.12.22	31.03.22	31.03.23	31.03.22
Total Income from Operations (net)	6605.23	11520.86	7127.39	39173.04	33253.98
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	23.47	1995.36	987.52	4267.53	4137.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Non Controlling Interest)	-106.23	1457.06	881.80	3137.26	4122.40
Equity Share Capital	4116.00	4116.00	4116.00	4116.00	4116.00
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic:	-0.25	3.54	7.63	2.17	10.04
Diluted:	-0.25	3.54	7.63	2.17	10.04

NOTE:

- The Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 22, 2023. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The audited consolidated financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Financial Results of Arihant Superstructure Limited (Standalone Information): (₹ in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-23	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
Total Income*	1,015.41	1,751.72	3,236.05	8,119.72
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(152.67)	461.49	758.00	1,841.69
Profit/(Loss) After Tax for the period	(150.38)	698.17	598.22	1,846.62
EPS	(0.37)	1.70	4.49	1.45

*Includes Revenue from operations and Other Income.

3. The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, wherein Standalone Net Worth as at 31.03.2023 and Profit After Tax (PAT) for the quarter ended 31.03.2023 of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Sr. No.	Particulars	Net Worth	Profit After Tax (PAT)
1	Arihant Superstructures Ltd.	17,629.88	(150.38)
2	Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd.	5,503.56	185.67
3	Arihant Abode Ltd.	1,545.69	149.70
4	Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd.	(18.71)	(1.00)
5	Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd.	1,913.61	(10.30)
	Total	26,574.03	173.69

- The Subsidiaries considered in the Consolidated Financial Statements as at March 31, 2023 are namely Arihant Abode Ltd (60%), Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd (60%), Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd (60%), and Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd (60%).
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single business segment viz. 'Development of Real Estate Property', the audited consolidated financial results are reflective of the information required by Ind AS 108 "Operating segments".
- The statutory auditors of Arihant Superstructures Limited have expressed an unqualified opinion on the audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.
- In terms of the Accounting Policy for revenue recognition, estimates of revenues and costs are reviewed periodically by the management and the impact of any change in such estimates are recognized in the period in which such changes are determined.
- Figures for Previous Period/year have been regrouped/re-arranged and re-classified wherever considered to conform to current period's classification.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's Website viz. www.asl.net.in

Date : May 24, 2023
Place : Navi Mumbai
CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Ashok Chhajjar
(Chairman & Managing Director)


BAJAJ
Electricals

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	149,011	148,449	133,432	542,926	481,301
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	7,938	8,303	5,573	30,342	17,952
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	7,938	8,303	5,213	30,342	16,629
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	5,185	6,112	3,867	21,619	12,441
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,251	6,169	4,119	21,792	13,011
6	Equity Share Capital				2,302	2,297
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				187,611	170,049
8	Network				192,134	172,083
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)					
	Basic :	4.51	5.31	3.37	18.80	10.85
	Diluted :	4.50	5.30	3.36	18.77	10.81
	Earnings per share before exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)					
	Basic :	4.51	5.31	3.60	18.80	11.71
	Diluted :	4.50	5.30	3.59	18.77	11.67

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)**	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)**
1	Total income from operations	149,037	148,313	132,724	541,741	478,819
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,617	8,539	5,558	31,772	17,861
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,866	6,348	4,211	23,050	13,678

*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
** Restated pursuant to merger

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
for **Bajaj Electricals Limited**

Place: Mumbai Date: May 23, 2023 Shekhar Bajaj Chairman

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400 001
Telephone : 022-61497000 | Website : <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | Email : legal@bajajelectricals.com

Consumer Products | Lighting Solutions | EPC

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: 516, Suneja Tower-I District Centre, Janakpuri, Delhi- 110058; Tel: 0124-4396900; Fax: N.A.; E-mail: compliancesdf@gmail.com; CIN: L65921DL1993PLC377542.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEE OF INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS ("IDC") ON THE OPEN OFFER TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED ("TARGET COMPANY") BY THE ACQUIRERS (DEFINED BELOW) UNDER REGULATION 26(7) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED ("TAKEOVER REGULATIONS").

The capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning as assigned to them in the Public Announcement ("PA"), Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") and the Letter of Offer ("LOF"), issued in connection with this Offer.

1.	Date	Monday, May 22, 2023
2.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited
3.	Details of the Offer pertaining to TC	This Open Offer is mandatory and being made by the Acquirers (defined below) to acquire upto 26,02,073 (twenty six lakhs two thousand and seventy three) fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10 (rupees ten only) each carrying voting rights, representing 26.00% (twenty six percent) of the total outstanding, issued and fully paid up equity share capital on a fully diluted basis carrying voting rights of the Target Company, at the Offer Price of Rs. 33.88 (rupees thirty three and paise eighty eight only) per fully paid-up equity share, and Applicable Interest of Rs. 0.92 (rupees zero and paise ninety two only), both amounting to Rs. 34.80 (rupees thirty four and paise eighty only) per equity share, payable in cash.
4.	Name(s) of the acquirer and PAC with the acquirer	Acquirers: Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni; and Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy. There is no Person Acting in Concert with the Acquirers for the purpose of this Open Offer.
5.	Name of the Manager to the offer	PL Capital Markets Private Limited
6.	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC)	Mr. Hardeep Kumar Mahotra (Chairperson) Mr. Rajiv Singh Chhillar (Member)
7.	IDC Member's relationship with the TC (Director, equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	IDC members are duly appointed Independent Directors on the board of directors of the Target Company. Except to the extent of the sitting fees paid and the reimbursement of expenses by the Target Company in their capacity as Independent Directors, they do not hold any equity shares or other securities of the Target Company and they do not have any other contract / relationship with the Target Company.
8.	Trading in the equity shares/other securities of the TC by IDC Members	None of the IDC members have traded in the equity shares or other securities of the Target Company during the: a. 12 months period preceding the date of the PA; and b. period from the date of the PA till the date of this recommendation.
9.	IDC Member's relationship with the acquirer (Director, equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any.	None of the IDC members have any relationship with the Acquirers.
10.	Trading in the equity shares/other securities of the acquirer by IDC Members	The Acquirers are individuals, hence this provision is not applicable.
11.	Recommendation on the Open offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable	IDC members believe that the Offer Price of Rs. 33.88 (rupees thirty three and paise eighty eight only) per equity share, is fair and reasonable and is in compliance with the provisions of the Takeover Regulations. The IDC members have also noted that the Acquirers are paying Applicable Interest of Rs. 0.92 (rupees zero and paise ninety two only) per equity share at the rate of 10% (ten percent) per annum for the period of delay. The total Offer price plus Applicable Interest amounting to Rs. 34.80 (rupees thirty four and paise eighty only) per equity share is fair and reasonable and is in compliance with the provisions of the Takeover Regulations. The public shareholders of the Target Company are advised to independently evaluate the Open Offer and take an informed decision whether to offer their equity shares in the Open Offer. They are also advised to seek expert's opinion on taxation before taking their decision in this regard. This statement of the recommendations will be available on the website of the Target Company (www.somdattfin.com).
12.	Summary of reasons for recommendation	The IDC has reviewed the PA issued on November 09, 2022, the DPS published on November 16, 2022, the draft letter of offer dated November 23, 2022 ("DLOF") and the LOF dated Friday, May 19, 2023. Further, the equity shares of the Target Company are listed and traded only on BSE Limited and are infrequently traded in terms of the Takeover Regulations. The IDC having reviewed the contents of the above stated documents has opined that the Offer Price offered by the Acquirers (being the highest price prescribed) is in accordance with regulation 8(2) of Takeover Regulations since it has been arrived at by taking into account the valuation parameters and such other parameters as are customary for valuation of equity shares of such companies, which comes to Rs. 33.88 (rupees thirty three and paise eighty eight only) per equity share and Applicable Interest of Rs. 0.92 (rupees zero and ninety two paise only) per equity share at the rate of 10% (ten percent) per annum, has been offered by the Acquirers for the delay in making payment of the Offer Price. The total Offer Price plus Applicable Interest, amounting to Rs. 34.80 (rupees thirty four and paise eighty only) per equity share is in compliance with the provisions of the Takeover Regulations. The public shareholders of the Target Company are advised to independently evaluate the Open Offer and take an informed decision whether to offer their equity shares in the Open Offer. They are also advised to seek expert's opinion on taxation before taking their decision in this regard. This statement of the recommendations will be available on the website of the Target Company (www.somdattfin.com).
13.	Details of Independent Advisors, if any.	N.A.
14.	Disclosure of voting pattern of the IDC	The recommendations were unanimously approved by all the members of the IDC present at the meeting held on Monday, May 22, 2023.
15.	Any other matter(s) to be highlighted	None

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under the Takeover Regulations.

For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of
Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited

Sd/-
Mr. Hardeep Kumar Mahotra
Chairperson
(DIN - 00219216)

Place: Gurugram
Date: May 22, 2023



३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठीचे एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(प्रति समभाग डेटा व्यतिरिक्त लाखमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२२ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२२ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	१४९,०११	१४८,४४९	१३३,४३२	४४२,९२६
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींनंतर)*	७,९३८	८,३०३	५,५७३	३०,३४२
३	कालावधीसाठी कर्पूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींनंतर)*	७,९३८	८,३०३	५,२९३	३०,३४२
४	कालावधीसाठी कर्पूरन्यत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींनंतर)*	५,९८५	६,९९२	३,८६७	२९,६९९
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कालावधीसाठी (कर्पूरन्यत) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर्पूरन्यत) यांनी युक्त]	५,२५१	६,९६९	४,९९९	२९,७९२
६	समभाग भांडवल			२,३०२	२,२९७
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शवण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे			१८७,६९१	१७०,०४९
८	निव्वळ मूल्य			१९२,९९४	१७२,०८३
९	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न अपवादाल्मक बाबींनंतर (वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (₹२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	४.५१	५.३१	३.३७	१८.८०
	सौम्यीकृत :	४.५०	५.३०	३.३६	१८.७७
	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न अपवादाल्मक बाबींनंतर (वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (₹२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	४.५१	५.३१	३.६०	१९.७९
	सौम्यीकृत :	४.५०	५.३०	३.५९	१९.६७

स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे महत्त्वपूर्ण आकडे

(₹ लाखमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२२ (लेखापरीक्षित)**	३१.०३.२२ (लेखापरीक्षित)**
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	१४९,०३७	१४८,३९३	१३२,७२४	४४२,९४९
२	कालावधीसाठी कर्पूर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींनंतर)	८,६१७	८,५३९	५,५५८	३१,७७२
३	कालावधीसाठी कर्पूरन्यत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींनंतर)	५,८६६	६,३४८	४,२९९	२३,०५०

*नफा आणि तोटा विवरणपत्रातील अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबी भारतीय लेखा मानक नियम / लेखा मानक नियम, जे लागू असले त्यानुसार समायाजित आहेत.

**वित्तीय निष्कर्ष पुनर्मूल्य

वरील माहिती ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठीच्या कालावधीसाठी तपशीलवार एकत्रीकृत लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षावरून, जे लेखासमित्तीने पुनर्विलोकित केलेले आहेत, संचालक मंडळाने मान्य केलेले आहेत आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायर्समंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेले आहेत, घेतलेली आहे. सध्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे पूर्ण प्रपत्र स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com या वेबसाइट वर आणि कंपनीच्या www.bajajelectricals.com या वेबसाइट वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने

बजाज इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड करिता

स्थळ: मुंबई
दिनांक: २३ मे, २०२३

शेखर बजाज
अध्यक्ष

CIN: L31500MH1938PLC009887 | नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ४५-४७, वीर नरिपन रोड, मुंबई - ४०० ००९
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-६९४९ ७००० | वेबसाइट: http://www.bajajelectricals.com | ईमेल: legal@bajajelectricals.com

कॅम्प्युटर अप्लायन्सेस | लायटिंग सोल्युशन्स | डीपीसी

The spirit of Mumbai
is now 94 years old!

www.freepressjournal.in

D & H India Limited
Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822

Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086
Phone Fax: 022-25006441 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST)	3943.69	3649.49	3089.93	13869.20	9073.38
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	150.43	167.75	99.00	517.05	225.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	151.25	167.61	98.42	517.05	225.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	92.27	110.43	109.54	422.00	240.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	-0.850	1.14	19.91	-1.45	0.62
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	778.80	778.80	740.00	778.80	740.00
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	00	0.00	0.00	2991.58	2404.48
8.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share before extraordinary item after extraordinary item	1.21 1.18	1.49 1.47	1.49 1.49	5.56 5.43	2.99 2.99

Key Standalone Information

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	3943.69	3649.49	3089.83	13859.74	9073.38
2.	Profit Before Tax	151.14	167.45	98.86	567.02	226.75
3.	Profit After Tax	92.28	110.26	110.39	417.61	241.58

Note:1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.dnhindia.com

Place: Indore
Date : 23.05.2023

For D & H India Limited
Harsh Vora
Managing Director

Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U45201TG2006PLC078157

Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, M.B. Towers, Plot No 5, Road No 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034 Tel: +040-4031-6900

Consolidated Financial Results for year ended March 31, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income	1,318.88	1,753.41
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.48)	(145.06)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.48)	(145.06)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(252.99)	(153.64)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(253.06)	(155.44)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	46.54	46.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	165.20	354.24
8 Securities Premium Account	507.81	507.81
9 Net worth	688.18	877.38
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,504.44	5,683.70
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	45.57	224.31
12 Debt Equity Ratio	6.61	6.73
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)		
- Basic	(35.00)	(23.43)
- Diluted	(35.00)	(23.43)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	261.25	261.25
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)*	0.67	0.84

* ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of yearly consolidated financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website:- https://ercl.edelweissfin.com)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (https://ercl.edelweissfin.com.)
- The above consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ('the Company') for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.
- The above consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.
- Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current year presentation.

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	26.04	480.09	801.21	1,084.13
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.95)	41.39	(175.31)	(82.05)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(172.95)	41.39	(175.31)	(82.05)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(186.08)	54.99	(196.86)	(74.60)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(186.35)	52.32	(197.13)	(76.41)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	46.54	46.54	46.54	46.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	299.02	491.18	299.02	491.18
8 Securities Premium Account	507.81	507.81	507.81	507.81
9 Net worth	432.56	629.26	432.56	629.26
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,209.91	3,508.71	2,209.91	3,508.71
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	44.71	223.45	44.71	223.45
12 Debt Equity Ratio	4.63	5.58	4.63	5.58
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)				
- Basic (Not annualised)	(25.74)	8.39	(27.23)	(11.38)
- Diluted (Not annualised)	(25.74)	8.39	(27.23)	(11.38)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	120.21	120.21	120.21	120.21
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)* (Not annualised)	0.00	0.18	0.13	0.28
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)* (Not annualised)	0.00	1.26	0.46	0.85

*DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment in next six months) *ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (website:- https://ercl.edelweissfin.com)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (https://ercl.edelweissfin.com.)
- The above financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.
- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unqualified audit report.
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Ravindra Dhobale
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN.: 05147051

Mumbai, May 22, 2023.